ETAS ID: TM489016

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QBE Holdings, Inc.		08/28/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QBE Insurance Group Limited		
Street Address:	Level 27, 8 Chifley Square		
City:	Sydney		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	NSW 2000		
Entity Type:	Corporation: AUSTRALIA		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87593236	QBE ERGOSOLVE
Serial Number:	87618694	QBE GLOBAL CONNECT

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

assignments@fzlz.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** SUSAN UPTON DOUGLASS

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 4 TIMES SQUARE, 17TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: QBEI 1807831

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Upton Douglass

/sud/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/07/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

SIGNATURE:

source=Executed assignment to QBE Insurance Group (F2743375x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Executed assignment to QBE Insurance Group (F2743375x96B9E)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006432 FRAME: 0037

900465205

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, QBE Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 55 Water Street, 19th Floor,

New York, New York 10041 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the Trademark Serial. No. 87618694

for OBE GLOBAL CONNECT in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, the

"Trademark");

and WHEREAS, OBE Insurance Group Limited, an Australian corporation, located at Level 27, 8

Chifley Square, Sydney NSW 2000, Australia ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the

Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the

identified registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership

of the Trademark.

QBE Holdings, Inc.

Name:

Jennifer J. Vernon

Title: Senior Vice President

Date of Signature: 28 Auli 2018

(3726833385.1.)

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006432 FRAME: 0038 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, QBE Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 55 Water Street, 19th Floor,

New York, New York 10041 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the Trademark Serial. No. 87593236

for QBE ERGOSOLVE in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

and WHEREAS, QBE Insurance Group Limited, an Australian corporation, located at Level 27, 8

Chifley Square, Sydney NSW 2000, Australia ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the

Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the

identified registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership

of the Trademark.

QBE Holdings, Inc.

Name: Jennifer J. Vernon

Title: Senior Vice President

Date of Signature: 28 Aug 2018

(\$2683385.1.)

**RECORDED: 09/07/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006432 FRAME: 0039